Internship Office Photo Competition Terms and Conditions

General:

- The competition is organised by the Internship Office, Oxford University Careers Service, 56 Banbury Road, Oxford, OX2 6PA.
- There is no entry fee for the competition.
- The Internship Office reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions where necessary in the case of events outside of their control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the Internship Office.
- By entering this competition, all entrants are indicating their agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- The decision made by the Internship Office in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

Competition Entrants:

- Entry to the competition is open only to University of Oxford students taking part in internships in the 2019-20 academic year (including summer 2020) facilitated and/or funded by the Internship Office. These include those offered through the Summer Internship Programme, Micro-Internship Programme and The Crankstart Internship Programme.
- The Internship Office reserves the right to disqualify any entrant if it has reasonable grounds to believe that an entrant has breached any of the terms and conditions, or has infringed the intellectual property of any other person.

Competition Entries:

- By entering the competition, entrants confirm that submissions are original, that they own the copyright and intellectual property rights of the entry for the purposes of the competition; they confirm that entries do not infringe any intellectual or proprietary or privacy right of any party or individual.
- There is no limit to the number of entries per participant.
- The closing date for the competition is 5pm on Monday September 14th 2020. After this date no further entries will be permitted.

Prize Winners:

- Winners will be chosen by a panel of judges appointed by the Internship Office.
- Winners will be notified by email within 28 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted, or does not claim their prize within 14 days of notification, the Internship Office reserves the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and select a replacement winner.
- In the event that a prize winner is disqualified from the Competition, The Internship Office will select an alternative prize winner in the same manner as the original prize winner and such selection will be subject to the Rules.
- No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered. The prizes are not transferable.

Liability:

- The Internship Office accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, injury or disappointment of any kind suffered by any entrant in entering the Competition, including as a result of any entrant winning or not winning any prize.
- The Internship Office accepts no responsibility for entries lost or delayed due to error in transit.

Intellectual Property Rights and Data Protection:

- By entering the competition, entrants agree to the use of their name and competition entry in Internship Office website publicity material, including the Careers Service and Internship Office website and social media channels. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with The Careers Service privacy policy and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- Please note that although you still own the copyright of the images or videos you enter, by submitting them to us, you are granting the Careers Service, a non-exclusive, royalty-free, fully transferable, perpetual worldwide licence to reproduce, publish, distribute, transmit, publicly display, store, create derivative works from and otherwise use the submission, or any portion thereof, in any format or medium.